GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Oxiperm® Pro OCD-162
Reliable preparation and dosing of chlorine dioxide from
diluted solutions for water disinfection
Table of contents
2
Oxiperm® Pro OCD-162
1. Product introduction 3
Applications       3
No chance for pathogens       3
Effectiveness diagram       3
Product benefits       4
Conditions for installation       4
Components overview       5
2. Identification 7
Type key       7
3. Installation schemes 8
Preparation, one dosing point       8
Preparation, one dosing point, bypass       9
Preparation, two dosing points       10
Preparation, two dosing points, bypass       11
Preparation, several dosing points with batch tank     12
4. Construction 13
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5 and OCD-162-10       13
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-30 and OCD-162-60       14
5. Technical data 15
Technical data       15
Electrical and electronic data       15
6. Dimensions 16
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5 and OCD-162-10       16
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-30 and OCD-162-60       17
7. Product range 19
Standard: Oxiperm Pro with
chlorine dioxide dosing pump       19
Oxiperm Pro without chlorine dioxide dosing pump    20
8. Accessories 21
Collecting trays       21
Hoses       21
Connections       21
Extraction device       22
Dirt trap       22
Flow meters       22
Contact water meter       23
Injection unit       23
Bypass mixing module       23
Measuring module       24
Measuring cells       24
DIT-L photometer       25
Tapping sleeves       25
External batch tank       25
CIU-271 Communication Interface Unit       26
Conex DIA-G gas warning unit       26
Protective equipment       26
Maintenance kits       26
9. Further product documentation 27
WebCAPS       27
WinCAPS       28
Pr
od
uc
t i
nt
ro
du
ct
io
n
Oxiperm® Pro OCD-162 1
1. Product introduction
Oxiperm® Pro systems produce chlorine dioxide using
diluted solutions of sodium chlorite (NaClO2 7.5 %)

Oxiperm® Pro OCD-162 2
2. Identification
Type key
Example: Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-30-D/G1
* Note: It is recommended to use a digital dosing pump for direct dosing of the product solution.
Oxiperm Pro OCD-162 -30 -D /G 1
Max. capacity
5 5 g/h
10 10 g/h
30 30 g/h
60 60 g/h
Chlorine dioxide dosing pump
D integrated mechanical dosing pump DMX
P integrated digital dosing pump DDI *
S integrated SMART Digital dosing pump DDA *
N without integrated dosing pump
Supply voltage
G 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz
H 110-120 V, 50/60 Hz
Suction lance
for 30-litre chemical container (length of suction hose 1.3 m)
1 for 60-litre chemical container (length of suction hose 3.0 m)
2 for 200-litre / 1000-litre chemical container (length of suction hose 6.0 m)
3 for 55-gallon chemical container (length of suction hose 3.0 m)
7
Installation schem
es
8
Oxiperm® Pro OCD-1623
3. Installation schemes
Preparation, one dosing point
Fig. 3 Oxiperm Pro basic module with optional measuring cell for chlorine dioxide in cold water
Legend
TM
04
 1
47
5
04
10
4444444444444
6 9
8
10
13
123
4
5
7
1
2
11
18
1 Oxiperm Pro OCD-162-5, -10, -30 or -60
2 Main water pipe
3 Dilution water extraction device
4 Dilution water pipe
5 Dirt trap
6 Flow measurement
7 Signal line of flow measurement
8 Injection unit
9 Dosing line
10 Chlorine dioxide measuring cell
11 Signal line of chlorine dioxide measurement
12 Measuring water extraction device
(minimum distance to injection unit 5 m)
13 Measuring water pipe
18 Drain
In
st

[bar]
Consumption of components
Chlorine
dioxide
dosing
pump
Weight Voltage
(50/60 Hz) Oxiperm Pro Product No. [l/h] at max.
capacity
Dilution
water
[g/h] ClO2 50 Hz 60 Hz HCl NaClO2 [l/h] [kg]
Standard (with chlorine dioxide dosing pump): SMART Digital dosing pump DDA with suction lance for 30-litre container
5 10 10 0.15 0.14 2.5 DDA 26 220-240 V OCD-162-5-S/G 95735153
5 10 10 0.15 0.14 2.5 DDA 26 110-120 V OCD-162-5-S/H 95735154
10 10 10 0.31 0.29 5 DDA 28 220-240 V OCD-162-10-S/G 95735161
10 10 10 0.31 0.29 5 DDA 28 110-120 V OCD-162-10-S/H 95735162
Standard (with chlorine dioxide dosing pump): mechanical dosing pump DMX or digital dosing pump DDI with suction lance for 60-litre container
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DMX 70 220-240 V OCD-162-30-D/G1 95735169
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DMX 70 110-120 V OCD-162-30-D/H1 95735170
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DDI 69 220-240 V OCD-162-30-P/G1 95735171
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DDI 69 110-120 V OCD-162-30-P/H1 95735172
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DMX 85 220-240 V OCD-162-60-D/G1 95718452
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DMX 85 110-120 V OCD-162-60-D/H1 95718453
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DDI 84 220-240 V OCD-162-60-P/G1 95718454
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DDI 84 110-120 V OCD-162-60-P/H1 95718455
Standard (with chlorine dioxide dosing pump): mechanical dosing pump DMX or digital dosing pump DDI with suction lance for 200- or 1000-litre container
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DMX 70 220-240 V OCD-162-30-D/G2 95735173
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DMX 70 110-120 V OCD-162-30-D/H2 95735174
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DDI 69 220-240 V OCD-162-30-P/G2 95735175
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DDI 69 110-120 V OCD-162-30-P/H2 95735176
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DMX 85 220-240 V OCD-162-60-D/G2 95718456
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DMX 85 110-120 V OCD-162-60-D/H2 95718457
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DDI 84 220-240 V OCD-162-60-P/G2 95718458
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DDI 84 110-120 V OCD-162-60-P/H2 95718459
Standard (with chlorine dioxide dosing pump): mechanical dosing pump DMX or digital dosing pump DDA or DDI with suction lance for 55-gallon container
5 10 10 0.15 0.14 2.5 DDA 26 110-120 V OCD-162-5-S/H3 95735155
10 10 10 0.31 0.29 5 DDA 28 110-120 V OCD-162-10-S/H3 95735163
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DMX 70 110-120 V OCD-162-30-D/H3 95735177
30 10 10 0.88 0.87 14.8 DDI 69 110-120 V OCD-162-30-P/H3 95735178
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DMX 85 110-120 V OCD-162-60-D/H3 95720704
60 10 10 1.71 1.63 32.5 DDI 84 110-120 V OCD-162-60-P/H3 95720705
19
Product range
20
Oxiperm® Pro OCD-1627

[bar]
Consumption of components
Chlorine
dioxide
dosing
pump
Weight Voltage
(50/60 Hz) Oxiperm Pro Product No.[l/h] at max.
capacity
Dilution
water
[g/h] ClO2 50 Hz 60 Hz HCl NaClO2 [l/h] [kg]
Without chlorine dioxide dosing pump, with suction lance for 30-litre container
5 * * 0.15 0.14 2.5 - 26-30 220-240 V OCD-162-5-N/G 95735156
5 * * 0.15 0.14 2.5 - 26-30 110-120 V OCD-162-5-N/H 95735157
10 * * 0.31 0.29 5 - 28-32 220-240 V OCD-162-10-N/G 95735164
10 * * 0.31 0.29 5 - 28-32 110-120 V OCD-162-10-N/H 95735165
Without chlorine dioxide dosing pump, with suction lance for 60-litre container
30 * * 0.88 0.87 14.8 - 69-70 220-240 V OCD-162-30-N/G1 95735179
60 * * 1.71 1.63 32.5 - 84-85 220-240 V OCD-162-60-N/G1 95725956
Without chlorine dioxide dosing pump, with suction lance for 200-litre container
30 * * 0.88 0.87 14.8 - 69-70 220-240 V OCD-162-30-N/G2 95735180
60 * * 1.71 1.63 32.5 - 84-85 220-240 V OCD-162-60-N/G2 95725957
Without chlorine dioxide dosing pump, with suction lance for 55-gallon container
5 * * 0.15 0.14 2.5 - 26-30 110-120 V OCD-162-5-N/H3 95735158
10 * * 0.31 0.29 5 - 28-32 110-120 V OCD-162-10-N/H3 95735166
30 * * 0.88 0.87 14.8 - 69-70 110-120 V OCD-162-30-N/H3 95735181
60 * * 1.71 1.63 32.5 - 84-85 110-120 V OCD-162-60-N/H3 95735200
A
cc
es
so